Lake Wauwanoka Facebook Posting Guideline Policy

Date Created: August 12, 2018 **Policy Author:** Bill Thompson

Date Board Approved: August 23, 2018

Policy Description: This policy describes proper and respectful posting guidelines and what will not be tolerated if the policy is not followed by the page members.

Policy: POSTING GUIDELINES. Please keep any posts limited to information relevant to Lake Wauwanoka and its property owners. These posts can include lake questions and announcements, lake related events, lake related photos, and personal information you wish to share with our community. Please refrain from posting jokes, cartoons, memes, politics, any activities you are not personally part of within the lake, etc. These can be posted on your personal Facebook pages. Items you wish to sell and you own personally should be listed on the Lake Wauwanoka - SWAP page.

CIVILITY RULES. Rude and/or insulting comments, name calling, foul language, bullying, shaming, gossiping, backbiting and/or being generally disrespectful to your fellow lake property owner will not be tolerated and your post will be removed.

Any threatening or disrespectful posts will get your post deleted and you will be blocked from the Lake Wauwanoka page. The Lake Wauwanoka – Official Page administrators reserve the right to remove any post which violates these guidelines, and to remove any member from the group who blatantly ignores these guidelines. It is the intent of the LW Facebook page to be kept pertinent and up-to-date with only posts and information that pertain internally to Lake Wauwanoka and its residents. Thank you for sharing your photos and updates that make Lake Wauwanoka a great place to live.

Action: If this policy is not followed, member will be removed from the group.

Change Log

Date	Author	Description